-F15000	2005091
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800279077838
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/16/1501030020 ★★78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2015 NOV 16 PM 3: 41 MULTAHASSEE, FLORID
Office Use Only	



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ASSET TRADER

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

۰,

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

CHARLES R NEWMAN

Name of Person

ASSET TRADER

Firm/Company

300 SOUTHTOWN CIRCLE

Address

ROLESVILLE, NC 27571

City/State and Zip Code

RNEWMAN@ASSETTRADER.ORG

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

CHARLES R NEWMAN	i . at	,919	757-3338	
Name o	of Person	Area Code	Daytime Te	elephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status		filing Fee & xd Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fcc, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ASSET TRADER, INC.

ŧ

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

NORTH CAL		3. 45-4464864					
•	ntry under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)					
FEBRUARY	8,2012	5. PERPETUAL					
1)	Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)					
N/A-HAVE I	YOT CONDUCTED BUSINESS IN FLORIE	DA YET See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liabili					
(Date first cond	ucted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. S	See sections 617.1501 & 617.1302, F.S. to determine penalty liabili					
300 SOUTHO	WN CIRCLE; ROLESVILLE, NC 27571						
•	(Principal office address)						
	(Constant in the						
	(Current maili	ng address, it different)					
PLEASE SEE	·						
PLEASE SEE	·						
	ATTACHED						
(Purpose(s) of	ATTACHED						
(Purpose(s) of	ATTACHED corporation authorized in home state or count eet address of Florida registered agent: ()	ry to be carried out in the state of Florida)					
(Purpose(s) of	ATTACHED corporation authorized in home state or count	ry to be carried out in the state of Florida) P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					
 (Purpose(s) of 0. Name and <u>str</u> 	ATTACHED corporation authorized in home state or count eet address of Florida registered agent: () InCorp Services, Inc.	ry to be carried out in the state of Florida) P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					
. (Purpose(s) of 9. Name and <u>str</u> Name:	ATTACHED corporation authorized in home state or count eet address of Florida registered agent: () InCorp Services, Inc.	ry to be carried out in the state of Florida) P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sara Brautigon OBO In Corp Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

: ت

 Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Sccretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated. `,

i

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors	2015 NOV 16 PM 3: 41
A. DIRECTORS	NOV 15 PM
Chairman:	ALLAH MAR 3:41
Address:	
<u> </u>	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
GRANGER WILKINS Director:	
20 BOCA PLACE	
YOUNGSVILLE, NC 27596	
Director:	
Address:	
	·
B. OFFICERS	
ANTHONY W. MARCH	
300 SOUTHTOWN CIRCLE	
ROLESVILLE, NC 27571 CHARLES R NEWMAN	
Vice President:	
Address:	
VALARIE MARCH	
Secretary:	
Address:SILVIA K NEWMAN	
90 RABBIT RUN; FRANKLINTON, NC 27571 Address:	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers 13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application of the appl	

CHARLES R NEWMAN, VICE PRESIDENT (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Section 8

PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation is organized for exclusively charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under said Section 501(c)(3) of the Code. Specifically, the Corporation will provide free education and consultation to the public, professional and charitable planned giving community on Exit & Transition Planning.





NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

ASSET TRADER

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 8th day of February, 2012, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Nonprofit Corporation Act; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.

FIL.ED 2015 NOV 16 PH 3: 42





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and offixed my official scal at the City of Raleigh, this 28th day of October, 2015.

Elaine & Marshall

Secretary of State

Certification# 97620992-1 Reference# 1278334#- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at www.accretary.state.nc.us/verification